L08000035241

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: A. LUNT					
APR - 8 2008					
EXAMINER					

Office Use Only



400122284704

04/07/08--01026--019 **130.00

2008 APR -7 A IC: 02
SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

10:	Registration Section Division of Corporations					
SUBI	ECT: Grand Army LLC					
		mited Liability Compa	ເກy)		 	_
The en	nclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) a	are submitted for filing	3 .			
Please	e return all correspondence concerning this n	natter to the following	; *			
	Charles Walowitz					
		(Name of Person)				
	Grand Army LLC					
		(Firm/Company)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	555 5th Ave NE #824			₽'s	~	
		(Address)		<u> </u>	8	-
	St Petersburg, FL 3370	1.		RETAF WHAS:	APR -	11
	(City/State and Zip Code)	338 7.		
For further information concerning this matter, please call:					Ö	
Cha	arles Walowitz	_{at (} 727	898-242	25 ^{Pri}	02	
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code	e & Daytime Tele	ephone Numl	per)	_
Enclo	sed is a check for the following amount:					
□\$125	5.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	€ \$155.00 Filin Certified Cop (additional copy	ру	\$160.00 I Certifica Certified (additional	te of St Copy	atus &
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporation P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registrations Division Clifton B 2661 Exe	ourier Address on Section of Corporations uilding cutive Center C			

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Grand Army LLC		
(Must end with the words "Limited L	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LL	.C.")
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of the	e principal office of the Lir	nited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
555 5th Ave NE #824	555 5th Ave NE #824	
St Petersburg, FL 33701	St Petersburg, FL 3370	1
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own R	legistered Agent. You must designal	te artifactividuation another
Sylvia Walowitz Na 555 5th Ave NE	#824	PR -7 A IO: 02 ETARY OF STATE HASSEE, FLORIDA
The name and the Florida street address of the Sylvia Walowitz Na 555 5th Ave NE Florida street	ame #824 t address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> accept	-7 A IC OZ ARY OF STATE SSEE, FLORIDA
The name and the Florida street address of the Sylvia Walowitz Na 555 5th Ave NE Florida street St Petersburg,	ame #824 t address (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> accept	-7 A IC OZ ARY OF STATE SSEE, FLORIDA

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:			
"MGR" = Manager				
"MGRM" = Managing Member				
MGR	Charles Walowitz			
	555 5th Ave NE #824			
	St Petersburg, FL 33701			
MGRM	Sylvia Walowitz	TA'S		
	555 5th Ave NE #824	ASEC FEC		
	St Petersburg, FL 33701	HE AP		
		SS 1.	۲	
		<u>m</u> ~	-m	
	-			
	•	02 02	* ***	
		•		

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: April 1, 2008. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a monther or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Charles Walowitz

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)